
Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 1Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 1

School_Level=Alternative

How satisfied are you with this child's school,without regard to
the school calendar?

Q2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 12 50.00 12 50.00

2 Satisfied 10 41.67 22 91.67

3 Dissatisfied 2 8.33 24 100.00

How satisfied are you with your experience so far with the
calendar for this school?

Q3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 11 45.83 11 45.83

2 Satisfied 13 54.17 24 100.00

How satisfied were you with this child's school assignment at the
time he/she was placed at this school?

Q4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 13 54.17 13 54.17

2 Satisfied 8 33.33 21 87.50

3 Dissatisfied 2 8.33 23 95.83

4 Very Dissatisfied 1 4.17 24 100.00

How satisfied were you with this child's school calendar at the time
he/she was placed at this school?

Q5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 13 54.17 13 54.17

2 Satisfied 9 37.50 22 91.67

3 Dissatisfied 1 4.17 23 95.83

4 Very Dissatisfied 1 4.17 24 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 2

School_Level=Alternative

Between these two types of calendars,
which do you prefer for this child?

Q6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 11 45.83 11 45.83

2 Year-Round 11 45.83 22 91.67

3 No Preference 2 8.33 24 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar in question #6
for this child if convenient transportation could not be

guaranteed?

Q7 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 17 70.83 17 70.83

2 No 4 16.67 21 87.50

3 Not Sure 3 12.50 24 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar you chose in
question #6 if this child had a sibling assigned to a different

track or to a school with a different type of calendar?

Q8 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 11 45.83 11 45.83

2 No 7 29.17 18 75.00

3 Not Sure 6 25.00 24 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type
of calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest
school with this calendar was 0-5 miles from your

home.

Q9a Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 22 91.67 22 91.67

2 No 2 8.33 24 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 3

School_Level=Alternative

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 6-10 miles from your home.

Q9b Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 20 83.33 20 83.33

2 No 2 8.33 22 91.67

3 No Response 2 8.33 24 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 10 or more miles from your home.

Q9c Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 11 45.83 11 45.83

2 No 11 45.83 22 91.67

3 No Response 2 8.33 24 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 1 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 7 29.17 7 29.17

2 Acceptable 4 16.67 11 45.83

3 Unacceptable 2 8.33 13 54.17

4 Very Unacceptable 8 33.33 21 87.50

5 No Response 3 12.50 24 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 2 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 4 16.67 4 16.67

2 Acceptable 5 20.83 9 37.50

3 Unacceptable 3 12.50 12 50.00

4 Very Unacceptable 9 37.50 21 87.50

5 No Response 3 12.50 24 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 4

School_Level=Alternative

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 3 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 4 16.67 4 16.67

2 Acceptable 6 25.00 10 41.67

3 Unacceptable 2 8.33 12 50.00

4 Very Unacceptable 9 37.50 21 87.50

5 No Response 3 12.50 24 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 4 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 10 41.67 10 41.67

2 Acceptable 1 4.17 11 45.83

3 Unacceptable 2 8.33 13 54.17

4 Very Unacceptable 8 33.33 21 87.50

5 No Response 3 12.50 24 100.00

Would you still desire a year-round calendar for this child if he/she
could not have the track that you wanted?

Q11 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 12 50.00 12 50.00

2 No 1 4.17 13 54.17

3 DO NOT WANT 11 45.83 24 100.00

Assuming that your child were to stay at his/her current
school,would you prefer that the school keep the same

calendar or change to another type?

Q12 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Keep 19 79.17 19 79.17

2 Change 5 20.83 24 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 5

School_Level=Alternative

If your child's school converted to a calendar different from
the one it now has,

how likely would you be to try to move your child to another
school?

Q13 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Likely 9 37.50 9 37.50

2 Likely 5 20.83 14 58.33

3 Unlikely 2 8.33 16 66.67

4 Very Unlikel 8 33.33 24 100.00

Have you ever tried to move your child to another
school specifically to have a year-round calendar?

Q14 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 4 16.67 4 16.67

2 No 20 83.33 24 100.00

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in elementary

school?

Q15el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 3 12.50 3 12.50

2 Year-Round 1 4.17 4 16.67

3 Both 2 8.33 6 25.00

4 NA 1 4.17 7 29.17

5 No Response 17 70.83 24 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 6

School_Level=Alternative

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in middle

school?

Q15md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 3 12.50 3 12.50

2 Year-Round 2 8.33 5 20.83

3 Both 1 4.17 6 25.00

4 NA 1 4.17 7 29.17

5 No Response 17 70.83 24 100.00

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS elementary school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 5 20.83 5 20.83

2 No 1 4.17 6 25.00

4 No Response 18 75.00 24 100.00

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS middle school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 3 12.50 3 12.50

2 No 4 16.67 7 29.17

4 No Response 17 70.83 24 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 7Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 7

School_Level=Elementary

How satisfied are you with this child's school,without regard to the
school calendar?

Q2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 15881 61.53 15881 61.53

2 Satisfied 8615 33.38 24496 94.91

3 Dissatisfied 987 3.82 25483 98.73

4 Very Dissatisfied 267 1.03 25750 99.76

5 No Response 61 0.24 25811 100.00

How satisfied are you with your experience so far with the calendar
for this school?

Q3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 15252 59.09 15252 59.09

2 Satisfied 7411 28.71 22663 87.80

3 Dissatisfied 1897 7.35 24560 95.15

4 Very Dissatisfied 1178 4.56 25738 99.72

5 No Response 73 0.28 25811 100.00

How satisfied were you with this child's school assignment at the
time he/she was placed at this school?

Q4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 16635 64.45 16635 64.45

2 Satisfied 6643 25.74 23278 90.19

3 Dissatisfied 1510 5.85 24788 96.04

4 Very Dissatisfied 870 3.37 25658 99.41

5 No Response 153 0.59 25811 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 8

School_Level=Elementary

How satisfied were you with this child's school calendar at the time
he/she was placed at this school?

Q5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 15195 58.87 15195 58.87

2 Satisfied 7436 28.81 22631 87.68

3 Dissatisfied 1966 7.62 24597 95.30

4 Very Dissatisfied 1093 4.23 25690 99.53

5 No Response 121 0.47 25811 100.00

Between these two types of calendars,
which do you prefer for this child?

Q6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 10994 42.59 10994 42.59

2 Year-Round 13168 51.02 24162 93.61

3 No Preference 1574 6.10 25736 99.71

4 No Response 75 0.29 25811 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar in question #6 for
this child if convenient transportation could not be guaranteed?

Q7 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 17521 67.88 17521 67.88

2 No 4574 17.72 22095 85.60

3 Not Sure 3551 13.76 25646 99.36

4 No Response 165 0.64 25811 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar you chose in
question #6 if this child had a sibling assigned to a different

track or to a school with a different type of calendar?

Q8 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 7755 30.05 7755 30.05

2 No 13206 51.16 20961 81.21

3 Not Sure 4663 18.07 25624 99.28

4 No Response 187 0.72 25811 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 9

School_Level=Elementary

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 0-5 miles from your home.

Q9a Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 24807 96.11 24807 96.11

2 No 408 1.58 25215 97.69

3 No Response 596 2.31 25811 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 6-10 miles from your home.

Q9b Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 16687 64.65 16687 64.65

2 No 7845 30.39 24532 95.04

3 No Response 1279 4.96 25811 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 10 or more miles from your home.

Q9c Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 8485 32.87 8485 32.87

2 No 15780 61.14 24265 94.01

3 No Response 1546 5.99 25811 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 1 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 8205 31.79 8205 31.79

2 Acceptable 7269 28.16 15474 59.95

3 Unacceptable 3156 12.23 18630 72.18

4 Very Unacceptable 5658 21.92 24288 94.10

5 No Response 1523 5.90 25811 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 10

School_Level=Elementary

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 2 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 3486 13.51 3486 13.51

2 Acceptable 6774 26.24 10260 39.75

3 Unacceptable 5201 20.15 15461 59.90

4 Very Unacceptable 8524 33.02 23985 92.93

5 No Response 1826 7.07 25811 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 3 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 3970 15.38 3970 15.38

2 Acceptable 7228 28.00 11198 43.38

3 Unacceptable 5224 20.24 16422 63.62

4 Very Unacceptable 7575 29.35 23997 92.97

5 No Response 1814 7.03 25811 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 4 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 10228 39.63 10228 39.63

2 Acceptable 7428 28.78 17656 68.40

3 Unacceptable 2407 9.33 20063 77.73

4 Very Unacceptable 4134 16.02 24197 93.75

5 No Response 1614 6.25 25811 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 11

School_Level=Elementary

Would you still desire a year-round calendar for this child if he/she
could not have the track that you wanted?

Q11 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 11613 44.99 11613 44.99

2 No 5870 22.74 17483 67.73

3 DO NOT WANT 8010 31.03 25493 98.77

4 No Response 318 1.23 25811 100.00

Assuming that your child were to stay at his/her current
school,would you prefer that the school keep the same calendar

or change to another type?

Q12 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Keep 20530 79.54 20530 79.54

2 Change 5039 19.52 25569 99.06

3 No Response 242 0.94 25811 100.00

If your child's school converted to a calendar different from the
one it now has,

how likely would you be to try to move your child to another
school?

Q13 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Likely 6823 26.43 6823 26.43

2 Likely 4985 19.31 11808 45.75

3 Unlikely 7772 30.11 19580 75.86

4 Very Unlikel 6080 23.56 25660 99.41

5 No Response 151 0.59 25811 100.00

Have you ever tried to move your child to another school
specifically to have a year-round calendar?

Q14 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 4822 18.68 4822 18.68

2 No 20801 80.59 25623 99.27

3 No Response 188 0.73 25811 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 12

School_Level=Elementary

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in elementary

school?

Q15el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 464 1.80 464 1.80

2 Year-Round 368 1.43 832 3.22

3 Both 143 0.55 975 3.78

4 NA 141 0.55 1116 4.32

5 No Response 24695 95.68 25811 100.00

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in middle

school?

Q15md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 181 0.70 181 0.70

2 Year-Round 93 0.36 274 1.06

3 Both 16 0.06 290 1.12

4 NA 237 0.92 527 2.04

5 No Response 25284 97.96 25811 100.00

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS elementary school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 635 2.46 635 2.46

2 No 139 0.54 774 3.00

3 No YR 365 1.41 1139 4.41

4 No Response 24672 95.59 25811 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 13

School_Level=Elementary

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS middle school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 148 0.57 148 0.57

2 No 57 0.22 205 0.79

3 No YR 352 1.36 557 2.16

4 No Response 25254 97.84 25811 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 14Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 14

School_Level=High

How satisfied are you with this child's school,without regard to the
school calendar?

Q2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 2578 51.98 2578 51.98

2 Satisfied 2103 42.40 4681 94.38

3 Dissatisfied 200 4.03 4881 98.41

4 Very Dissatisfied 55 1.11 4936 99.52

5 No Response 24 0.48 4960 100.00

How satisfied are you with your experience so far with the calendar
for this school?

Q3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 2793 56.31 2793 56.31

2 Satisfied 1890 38.10 4683 94.42

3 Dissatisfied 199 4.01 4882 98.43

4 Very Dissatisfied 49 0.99 4931 99.42

5 No Response 29 0.58 4960 100.00

How satisfied were you with this child's school assignment at the
time he/she was placed at this school?

Q4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 3156 63.63 3156 63.63

2 Satisfied 1440 29.03 4596 92.66

3 Dissatisfied 190 3.83 4786 96.49

4 Very Dissatisfied 126 2.54 4912 99.03

5 No Response 48 0.97 4960 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 15

School_Level=High

How satisfied were you with this child's school calendar at the time
he/she was placed at this school?

Q5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 2928 59.03 2928 59.03

2 Satisfied 1761 35.50 4689 94.54

3 Dissatisfied 169 3.41 4858 97.94

4 Very Dissatisfied 56 1.13 4914 99.07

5 No Response 46 0.93 4960 100.00

Between these two types of calendars,
which do you prefer for this child?

Q6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 3625 73.08 3625 73.08

2 Year-Round 949 19.13 4574 92.22

3 No Preference 363 7.32 4937 99.54

4 No Response 23 0.46 4960 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar in question #6 for
this child if convenient transportation could not be guaranteed?

Q7 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 3615 72.88 3615 72.88

2 No 770 15.52 4385 88.41

3 Not Sure 509 10.26 4894 98.67

4 No Response 66 1.33 4960 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar you chose in
question #6 if this child had a sibling assigned to a different

track or to a school with a different type of calendar?

Q8 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 2603 52.48 2603 52.48

2 No 1610 32.46 4213 84.94

3 Not Sure 692 13.95 4905 98.89

4 No Response 55 1.11 4960 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 16

School_Level=High

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 0-5 miles from your home.

Q9a Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 4711 94.98 4711 94.98

2 No 89 1.79 4800 96.77

3 No Response 160 3.23 4960 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 6-10 miles from your home.

Q9b Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 3827 77.16 3827 77.16

2 No 889 17.92 4716 95.08

3 No Response 244 4.92 4960 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 10 or more miles from your home.

Q9c Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 2494 50.28 2494 50.28

2 No 2181 43.97 4675 94.25

3 No Response 285 5.75 4960 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 1 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 1044 21.05 1044 21.05

2 Acceptable 1079 21.75 2123 42.80

3 Unacceptable 631 12.72 2754 55.52

4 Very Unacceptable 1696 34.19 4450 89.72

5 No Response 510 10.28 4960 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 17

School_Level=High

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 2 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 453 9.13 453 9.13

2 Acceptable 972 19.60 1425 28.73

3 Unacceptable 873 17.60 2298 46.33

4 Very Unacceptable 2114 42.62 4412 88.95

5 No Response 548 11.05 4960 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 3 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 535 10.79 535 10.79

2 Acceptable 1052 21.21 1587 32.00

3 Unacceptable 876 17.66 2463 49.66

4 Very Unacceptable 1963 39.58 4426 89.23

5 No Response 534 10.77 4960 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 4 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 1418 28.59 1418 28.59

2 Acceptable 1040 20.97 2458 49.56

3 Unacceptable 540 10.89 2998 60.44

4 Very Unacceptable 1459 29.42 4457 89.86

5 No Response 503 10.14 4960 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 18

School_Level=High

Would you still desire a year-round calendar for this child if he/she
could not have the track that you wanted?

Q11 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 1197 24.13 1197 24.13

2 No 756 15.24 1953 39.38

3 DO NOT WANT 2880 58.06 4833 97.44

4 No Response 127 2.56 4960 100.00

Assuming that your child were to stay at his/her current
school,would you prefer that the school keep the same calendar

or change to another type?

Q12 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Keep 4359 87.88 4359 87.88

2 Change 506 10.20 4865 98.08

3 No Response 95 1.92 4960 100.00

If your child's school converted to a calendar different from the
one it now has,

how likely would you be to try to move your child to another
school?

Q13 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Likely 1461 29.46 1461 29.46

2 Likely 820 16.53 2281 45.99

3 Unlikely 1430 28.83 3711 74.82

4 Very Unlikel 1158 23.35 4869 98.17

5 No Response 91 1.83 4960 100.00

Have you ever tried to move your child to another school
specifically to have a year-round calendar?

Q14 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 939 18.93 939 18.93

2 No 3942 79.48 4881 98.41

3 No Response 79 1.59 4960 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 19

School_Level=High

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in elementary

school?

Q15el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 2897 58.41 2897 58.41

2 Year-Round 800 16.13 3697 74.54

3 Both 241 4.86 3938 79.40

4 NA 851 17.16 4789 96.55

5 No Response 171 3.45 4960 100.00

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in middle

school?

Q15md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 2993 60.34 2993 60.34

2 Year-Round 1054 21.25 4047 81.59

3 Both 331 6.67 4378 88.27

4 NA 456 9.19 4834 97.46

5 No Response 126 2.54 4960 100.00

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS elementary school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 1606 32.38 1606 32.38

2 No 131 2.64 1737 35.02

3 No YR 2792 56.29 4529 91.31

4 No Response 431 8.69 4960 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 20

School_Level=High

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS middle school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 1773 35.75 1773 35.75

2 No 331 6.67 2104 42.42

3 No YR 2486 50.12 4590 92.54

4 No Response 370 7.46 4960 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 21Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 21

School_Level=Middle

How satisfied are you with this child's school,without regard to the
school calendar?

Q2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 4831 54.80 4831 54.80

2 Satisfied 3417 38.76 8248 93.56

3 Dissatisfied 425 4.82 8673 98.38

4 Very Dissatisfied 129 1.46 8802 99.84

5 No Response 14 0.16 8816 100.00

How satisfied are you with your experience so far with the calendar
for this school?

Q3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 5219 59.20 5219 59.20

2 Satisfied 2564 29.08 7783 88.28

3 Dissatisfied 619 7.02 8402 95.30

4 Very Dissatisfied 387 4.39 8789 99.69

5 No Response 27 0.31 8816 100.00

How satisfied were you with this child's school assignment at the
time he/she was placed at this school?

Q4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 5438 61.68 5438 61.68

2 Satisfied 2445 27.73 7883 89.42

3 Dissatisfied 591 6.70 8474 96.12

4 Very Dissatisfied 294 3.33 8768 99.46

5 No Response 48 0.54 8816 100.00



Grade Span Responses to Survey Items 22

School_Level=Middle

How satisfied were you with this child's school calendar at the time
he/she was placed at this school?

Q5 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Satisfied 5231 59.34 5231 59.34

2 Satisfied 2509 28.46 7740 87.79

3 Dissatisfied 648 7.35 8388 95.15

4 Very Dissatisfied 383 4.34 8771 99.49

5 No Response 45 0.51 8816 100.00

Between these two types of calendars,
which do you prefer for this child?

Q6 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 4699 53.30 4699 53.30

2 Year-Round 3596 40.79 8295 94.09

3 No Preference 504 5.72 8799 99.81

4 No Response 17 0.19 8816 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar in question #6 for
this child if convenient transportation could not be guaranteed?

Q7 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 5595 63.46 5595 63.46

2 No 1836 20.83 7431 84.29

3 Not Sure 1330 15.09 8761 99.38

4 No Response 55 0.62 8816 100.00

Would you still prefer the type of calendar you chose in
question #6 if this child had a sibling assigned to a different

track or to a school with a different type of calendar?

Q8 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 3671 41.64 3671 41.64

2 No 3627 41.14 7298 82.78

3 Not Sure 1454 16.49 8752 99.27

4 No Response 64 0.73 8816 100.00
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School_Level=Middle

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 0-5 miles from your home.

Q9a Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 8386 95.12 8386 95.12

2 No 164 1.86 8550 96.98

3 No Response 266 3.02 8816 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 6-10 miles from your home.

Q9b Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 6356 72.10 6356 72.10

2 No 2033 23.06 8389 95.16

3 No Response 427 4.84 8816 100.00

Please indicate whether you would still prefer the type of
calendar you chose in question #6 if the nearest school with this

calendar was 10 or more miles from your home.

Q9c Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 3546 40.22 3546 40.22

2 No 4733 53.69 8279 93.91

3 No Response 537 6.09 8816 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 1 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_1 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 2370 26.88 2370 26.88

2 Acceptable 2294 26.02 4664 52.90

3 Unacceptable 1128 12.79 5792 65.70

4 Very Unacceptable 2435 27.62 8227 93.32

5 No Response 589 6.68 8816 100.00
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School_Level=Middle

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 2 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_2 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 806 9.14 806 9.14

2 Acceptable 1962 22.25 2768 31.40

3 Unacceptable 1823 20.68 4591 52.08

4 Very Unacceptable 3544 40.20 8135 92.28

5 No Response 681 7.72 8816 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 3 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_3 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 1187 13.46 1187 13.46

2 Acceptable 2151 24.40 3338 37.86

3 Unacceptable 1778 20.17 5116 58.03

4 Very Unacceptable 3026 34.32 8142 92.35

5 No Response 674 7.65 8816 100.00

Please rate Year-Round Calendar Track 4 according to how
acceptable it would be for this child

Q10_4 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Acceptable 3326 37.73 3326 37.73

2 Acceptable 2234 25.34 5560 63.07

3 Unacceptable 919 10.42 6479 73.49

4 Very Unacceptable 1736 19.69 8215 93.18

5 No Response 601 6.82 8816 100.00
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School_Level=Middle

Would you still desire a year-round calendar for this child if he/she
could not have the track that you wanted?

Q11 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 3095 35.11 3095 35.11

2 No 2039 23.13 5134 58.24

3 DO NOT WANT 3550 40.27 8684 98.50

4 No Response 132 1.50 8816 100.00

Assuming that your child were to stay at his/her current
school,would you prefer that the school keep the same calendar

or change to another type?

Q12 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Keep 7138 80.97 7138 80.97

2 Change 1595 18.09 8733 99.06

3 No Response 83 0.94 8816 100.00

If your child's school converted to a calendar different from the
one it now has,

how likely would you be to try to move your child to another
school?

Q13 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Very Likely 2747 31.16 2747 31.16

2 Likely 1649 18.70 4396 49.86

3 Unlikely 2524 28.63 6920 78.49

4 Very Unlikel 1823 20.68 8743 99.17

5 No Response 73 0.83 8816 100.00

Have you ever tried to move your child to another school
specifically to have a year-round calendar?

Q14 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 2201 24.97 2201 24.97

2 No 6564 74.46 8765 99.42

3 No Response 51 0.58 8816 100.00
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School_Level=Middle

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in elementary

school?

Q15el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 322 3.65 322 3.65

2 Year-Round 167 1.89 489 5.55

3 Both 96 1.09 585 6.64

4 NA 63 0.71 648 7.35

5 No Response 8168 92.65 8816 100.00

If your child attended a WCPSS school before high school,
what type of calendar did this child experience in middle

school?

Q15md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Traditional 328 3.72 328 3.72

2 Year-Round 260 2.95 588 6.67

3 Both 36 0.41 624 7.08

4 NA 27 0.31 651 7.38

5 No Response 8165 92.62 8816 100.00

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS elementary school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16el Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 343 3.89 343 3.89

2 No 63 0.71 406 4.61

3 No YR 270 3.06 676 7.67

4 No Response 8140 92.33 8816 100.00
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School_Level=Middle

If your child attended a year-round WCPSS middle school
before high school, were you satisfied with the experience?

Q16md Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1 Yes 363 4.12 363 4.12

2 No 98 1.11 461 5.23

3 No YR 238 2.70 699 7.93

4 No Response 8117 92.07 8816 100.00
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